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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 41

 10,492 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 285 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,838 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,838 

 4,390 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 5,179 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ADINA REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRRABLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BOSSKULA (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIZRAHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE CHAIM OLSHWANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHLOMO ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,610 

Unrecorded  1,228 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 42

 16,766 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 355 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 180 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,301 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,301 

 4,711 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 10,719 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM LOGNADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHIANE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,451 

Unrecorded  1,850 

Assembly District 43

 20,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 28 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 509 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 271 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,637 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,637 

 6,796 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 13,181 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T.RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHELINE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS EDWARD REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARDING (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECLEZTEL YAFFEC (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,000 

Unrecorded  1,637 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 44

 19,912 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 430 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,569 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,569 

 5,529 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 12,893 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA MAYS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROMY REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRUMY GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVY LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRY MANKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RIVETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD TAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY AMSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROM MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY DEMBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPHIE PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE RIGROLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HOROVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA TORO (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEAOSHUA HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 44

Total Votes  18,472 

Unrecorded  2,097 

Assembly District 45

 5,266 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 182 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,493 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,493 

 2,436 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,512 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 2 AARON BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM HUSNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOYD CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEIZER KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN LUSTIG ELGRABLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HUSNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS P. WELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCON HONLEGU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX MASLOTOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZIDELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEYTON WILLIAM MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON BREAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,983 

Unrecorded  1,510 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 46

 8,911 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,272 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,272 

 4,195 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,414 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 2 ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NAZAROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE HOBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BROWNIEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,633 

Unrecorded  1,639 

Assembly District 47

 4,190 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 182 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,413 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,413 

 2,081 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,490 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER PAYTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,587 

Unrecorded  826 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 48

 10,096 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 101 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,285 

 4,680 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,613 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 AKIVA TAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM SNIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTZION SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION HAFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 4 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER WALLERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER DEVOHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIEL SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALIA SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRAEL WINGINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAKA KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB J LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MARLAOVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHIF HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLIE KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY KILSTELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SADEK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 48

 1 MOSHE WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE VAN CORTLANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI SAMUEL HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FRELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEINDY LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULIM MANDELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIDIS HERSKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 YITTY SCHAEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL OBERLADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORI HEIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,395 

Unrecorded  3,890 

Assembly District 49

 3,709 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,848 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,848 

 1,829 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,375 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 AROON BOORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,221 

Unrecorded  627 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 50

 15,649 PUBLIC COUNTER

 79 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 290 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,311 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,311 

 4,618 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 10,035 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ABRAHAM FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS BLEICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATELYN E LEWERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN SCANLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANTY DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW V JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMMY WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MARKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEACON O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,684 

Unrecorded  1,627 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 51

 10,746 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,050 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,050 

 3,300 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 6,115 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ABRAHAM POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COISFOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA ELAUHOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BREEN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA GRUETI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,433 

Unrecorded  1,617 

Page 10 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 52

 31,689 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 963 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 384 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,036 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,036 

 8,479 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 22,772 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ALEX JONSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AMEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA KIRCHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOSSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVENGELOS VIGLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CALABRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISSA DELIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELLE LAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DIROLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MACCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCRIPTUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE THEOHARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 52

Total Votes  31,295 

Unrecorded  1,741 

Assembly District 53

 16,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 238 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 269 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,715 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,715 

 4,272 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 9,395 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZZ HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF CALDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHOON CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDIE BLACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MITTLEFEHLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COIBERT (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANSI JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,693 

Unrecorded  3,022 

Assembly District 54

 11,300 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 140 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,635 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,635 

 3,994 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 5,973 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 COLTIN HEDLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPYROS CHECOWES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,976 

Unrecorded  1,659 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 55

 14,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,787 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,787 

 5,565 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,458 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 AARON C. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTENKAH CARSWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX SATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE COX (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,038 

Unrecorded  1,749 

Assembly District 56

 19,662 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 319 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,342 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,342 

 6,091 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 12,923 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA ABBOTT FELLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS DE SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMILTON JASSEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN OLOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOKI EIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE LU (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,038 

Unrecorded  1,304 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 57

 29,408 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 716 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,552 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,552 

 7,344 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 21,274 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ALICE E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ALBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GAYBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN TACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS ARRIAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT MCKIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARADS (WRITE-IN)

 3 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADI MORNHINWEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON BOERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLENE BROWN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DREGOL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,651 

Unrecorded  1,901 

Page 14 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 58

 18,635 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 357 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 165 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,160 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,160 

 7,021 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 11,093 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,128 

Unrecorded  1,032 

Assembly District 59

 13,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 205 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,184 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,184 

 5,947 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,175 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LOUISI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE LOVISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,142 

Unrecorded  1,042 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Assembly District 60

 15,957 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,319 

 6,264 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,805 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,079 

Unrecorded  2,240 

Assembly District 64

 2,855 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,962 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,962 

 1,257 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,387 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ELLA CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PATRICK ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,652 

Unrecorded  310 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 300,462 PUBLIC COUNTER

 126 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,444 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,677 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  310,709 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  310,709 

 100,799 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 174,781 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 2 AARON BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON C. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM HUSNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA TAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ALBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AMEND (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NAZAROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AROON BOORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTENKAH CARSWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA ABBOTT FELLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA MAYS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA KERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM SNIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROMY REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRUMY GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTZION SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION HAFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 BOYD CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD T.RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA GRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA KIRCHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLTIN HEDLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 5 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GAYBEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRRABLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOSSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS COISFOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 7 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOVY LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEIZER KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER WALLERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER DEVOHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN LUSTIG ELGRABLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN PIONTNICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN TACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVENGELOS VIGLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIEL SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 FELIX SATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BOSSKULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LOUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALIA SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRY MANKIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS DE SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMILTON JASSEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RIVETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD TAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRAEL WINGINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAKA KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HUSNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB J LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MARLAOVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAZZ HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF CALDWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY AMSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROM MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS ARRIAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 5 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CALABRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JOSEPH MARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIZRAHI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS BLEICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHIF HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT MCKIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATELYN E LEWERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHELINE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN OLOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLIE KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY DEMBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARADS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHOON CHOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE HOBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISSA DELIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH HIRTENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA ELAUHOT (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN SCANLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS P. WELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE LOVISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDIE BLACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADI MORNHINWEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCON HONLEGU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANTY DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELLE LAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW V JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX MASLOTOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DIROLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MACCELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZIDELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 5 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY KILSTELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM LOGNADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE CHAIM OLSHWANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SADEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SCRIPTUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS EDWARD REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOKI EIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEYTON WILLIAM MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE VAN CORTLANDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI SAMUEL HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MITTLEFEHLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPHIE PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE RIGROLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FRELER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HOROVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHLOMO ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON BOERNER (WRITE-IN)
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Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 SHANNON BREAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLENE BROWN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEINDY LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMMY WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULIM MANDELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 8 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPYROS CHECOWES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COIBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MARKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHIANE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DREGOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BROWNIEC (WRITE-IN)

 3 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA TORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE THEOHARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEACON O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PATRICK ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 242 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WACHMAN HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER PAYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANSI JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEAOSHUA HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECLEZTEL YAFFEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA SHAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA GRUETI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  9:15:35AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 YEHUDIS HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YI LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIDIS HERSKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 YITTY SCHAEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL OBERLADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YORI HEIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  276,161 

Unrecorded  34,548 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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